

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31915-31918/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2009 in OSA No. 533/2007 and MP No. 1/2007 & MP No. 2/2007 & CO No. 48/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. GOVINDARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants' prayer for interim relief,
returnable in sixteen weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status quo regarding the suit land. This would necessarily mean that neither party shall create third party right/interest or alienate the suit property in any manner whatsoever.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master