

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10358-10361 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

T. GOVINDARAJ & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present. She is directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 7 through registered post within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Await for the receipt of the original record. A reminder shall be issued.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to file the statement of case within as period of 45 days.The ld. Counsel shall provide a copy of the statement of case to the ld. Counsel for the respondents against proper acknowledgment immediately after he files the same and the ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 28.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar