

@
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10358-10361 OF 2010

T. GOVINDARAJ & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by
learned counsel for the appellants, four weeks' time is
allowed to them to file the statement of case.
respondents may also file the statement of case within
that period.

The

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master