

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117010/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 185671/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)WITH

C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

Date : 02-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR  
  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Subash, Adv.  
Mr. Subramanian, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 117010/2022 in Civil Appeal No.10358-10361/2010Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable  
in four weeks.

**Civil Appeal No.5566/2014**

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Advocate representing Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR seeks some time to take necessary steps in relation to the deceased appellant No.7. Permission sought for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)