

ITEM NO.804  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 21.02.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)