

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No.173092 in C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 44273/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44278/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 44284/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 44288/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 44290/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 44293/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70256/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 70258/2024

Date : 01-08-2025 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Parties(s) : Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR (mentioned by)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.173092 in C.A. No. 5566/2014:

The Registry is directed to call for hard copy of Exhibit B-46 i.e. will dated 01.02.1963 from the Courts below and the soft copy of the same shall be given to the learned counsel for the parties.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR